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Graduation Rates of Male Carson-Newman Athletes

For most recent five graduation years who received athletic aid categorized by (race and gender within each sport.)

Ethnicity

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

5yr Average

Non-Resident Alien

Hispanic of any Race

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

100%

White

33%

56%

29%

86%

40%

Race Unknown

Two or More Races

100%

Total

29%

60%

33%

86%

40%

50%

Ethnicity

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

5yr Average

Non-Resident Alien

100%

100%

Hispanic of any Race

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

33%

25%

50%

White

33%

100%

100%

Race Unknown

Two or More Races

Total

50%

20%

43%

0%

75%

43%

Ethnicity

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

5yr Average

Non-Resident Alien

Hispanic of any Race

100%

American Indian or Alaska Native

100%

Asian

Black or African American

50%

100%

100%

White

100%

100%

33%

Race Unknown

Two or More Races

100%

Total

50%

100%

50%

50%

0%

65%

Ethnicity

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

5yr Average

Non-Resident Alien

Hispanic of any Race

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

100%

Black or African American

58%

25%

43%

67%

13%

White

89%

86%

71%

71%

33%

Race Unknown

Two or More Races

100%

100%

Total

71%

57%

50%

67%

21%

54%

Ethnicity

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

5yr Average

Non-Resident Alien

100%

100%

Hispanic of any Race

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American




Mens
Soccer

Mens
Tennis

Mens
Track

White

100%

50%

67%

Race Unknown

Two or More Races

Total

100%

100%

50%

0%

75%

83%

Ethnicity

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

5yr Average

Non-Resident Alien

100%

20%

Hispanic of any Race

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

White

100%

100%

33%

0%

Race Unknown

0%

Two or More Races

Total

100%

17%

100%

33%

44%

Ethnicity

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

5yr Average

Non-Resident Alien

100%

100%

100%

100%

Hispanic of any Race

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

White

67%

100%

Race Unknown

Two or More Races

Total

100%

100%

67%

100%

50%

80%

Ethnicity

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

5yr Average

Non-Resident Alien

Hispanic of any Race

100%

American Indian or Alaska Native

100%

Asian

Black or African American

50%

50%

67%

60%

White

100%

25%

50%

33%

100%

Race Unknown

Two or More Races

100%

50%

Total

40%

55%

57%

55%

50%

50%




