Graduation Rates of Male Carson-Newman Athletes

For most recent five graduation years who received athletic aid categorized by (race and gender within each sport.)

_						
В	а	C	Δ	h	a	ш
\boldsymbol{L}	ч	J	_	v	ч	

<u>Ethnicity</u>	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	5yr Average
Non-Resident Alien						
Hispanic of any Race						
American Indian or Alaska Native						
Asian						
Black or African American		100%				
White	33%	56%	29%	86%	40%	
Race Unknown						
Two or More Races			100%			
Total	29%	60%	33%	86%	40%	50%

Mens Basketball

<u>Ethnicity</u>	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	5yr Average
Non-Resident Alien	100%				100%	
Hispanic of any Race						
American Indian or Alaska Native						
Asian						
Black or African American	33%		25%		50%	
White		33%	100%		100%	
Race Unknown						
Two or More Races						
Total	50%	20%	43%	0%	75%	43%

Mens Cross Country

Ethnicity	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	5yr Average
Non-Resident Alien						
Hispanic of any Race				100%		
American Indian or Alaska Native		100%				
Asian						
Black or African American	50%	100%	100%			
White	100%	100%		33%		
Race Unknown						
Two or More Races		100%				
Total	50%	100%	50%	50%	0%	65%

Football

Ethnicity	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	5yr Average
Non-Resident Alien						
Hispanic of any Race						
American Indian or Alaska Native						
Asian					100%	
Black or African American	58%	25%	43%	67%	13%	
White	89%	86%	71%	71%	33%	
Race Unknown						
Two or More Races		100%		100%		
Total	71%	57%	50%	67%	21%	54%

Mens Golf

Ethnicity	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	5yr Average
Non-Resident Alien	100%				100%	
Hispanic of any Race						
American Indian or Alaska Native						
Asian						
Black or African American						

White		100%	50%		67%	
Race Unknown						
Two or More Races						
Total	100%	100%	50%	0%	75%	83%

Mens Soccer

<u>Ethnicity</u>	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	5yr Average
Non-Resident Alien	100%	20%				
Hispanic of any Race						
American Indian or Alaska Native						
Asian						
Black or African American						
White	100%		100%	33%	0%	
Race Unknown					0%	
Two or More Races						
Total	100%	17%	100%	33%	0%	44%

Mens Tennis

<u>Ethnicity</u>	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	5yr Average
Non-Resident Alien	100%	100%		100%	100%	
Hispanic of any Race						
American Indian or Alaska Native						
Asian						
Black or African American						
White			67%	100%		
Race Unknown						
Two or More Races						
Total	100%	100%	67%	100%	50%	80%

Mens Track

Ethnicity	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	5yr Average
Non-Resident Alien						
Hispanic of any Race				100%		
American Indian or Alaska Native		100%				
Asian						
Black or African American	50%	50%	67%	60%		
White	100%	25%	50%	33%	100%	
Race Unknown						
Two or More Races		100%	·	50%		
Total	40%	55%	57%	55%	50%	50%